Lottery Odds - Deer Dog - Townsend 2022

Hunt Location

Townsend WMA - North, South, and Pine Island
Tracts - 1st Hunt Either-sex (Buckshot Only)

Townsend WMA - North, South, and Pine Island
Tracts - 2nd Hunt Either-sex (Buckshot Only)

Townsend WMA - North, South, and Pine Island
Tracts - 3rd Hunt Either-sex (Buckshot Only)

Total Number of Location Applicants:

Number of Points-Only Applicants:

Total Number of Applicants:

Quota

Total
Apps

537

537

532

First
Choice

435
77

64

1,606
529

2,135

SELECTION ODDS FOR FIRST CHOICE BY (# OF FIRST CHOICE APPS)

P6 or > P5 P4 P3
11% (28) 0% (26) 0% (33) 0% (52)

17% (18) 0% (11) 0% (8) = 0% (10)
75% (4) 0% (10) 0% (10) 0% (7)

Total Number of Resident Applicants:

Total Number of NonResident
Applicants:

P2

P1 PO

0% (67) 0% (83) 0%

0% (7)

0% (8)

(146)
0% (12) 0% (11)

0% (6) 0% (19)

1,924
211



